ROUTE # 1 SECONDARY

NE 150th St (S of Cordell Rd)

Shady Grove

Cordell Rd

NE 159th St

NE 160th St & Cordell Rd (Evelyn Ln)
Jesse James (E of Cordell Rd to Old BB)
Old BB Hwy (164th St to 172nd St)

NE 172nd St (Old BB to Endicott Rd)
Endicott Rd (NE 172nd St to Regal Ridge)
Endicott Rd & Regal Ridge

Sycamore Cir

MM Hwy

MM Hwy & Cameron Rd (south side of MM Hwy)
Old BB Hwy (MM Hwy to 164th St)

Hideout Dr

NE 162nd St

Susanne Ct

Porter Ridge Apt

If the student rides bus #1 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #1
KJH: #4 or #22
KHS: #17

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

6:15
6:17
6:19
6:21
6:22
6:26
6:29
6:30
6:31

6:43
6:45
6:51
6:52

ROUTE # 1 SOUTHVIEW ELEMENTARY

NE 150th St ( S of Cordell Rd)

Shady Grove

Cordell Rd (N of 92 Hwy, S of 157th St)
NE 159th St

NE 160th St

NE 160th St & Evelyn Ln

Cordell Rd (N of 160th St)

Jesse James (E of Cordell to Old BB)
Old BB Hwy (164th St to 172nd St)

NE 172nd St (Old BB to Endicott Rd)
Endicott Rd (NE 172nd St to Regal Ridge)
Sycamore Cir

Endicott Rd (Regal Ridge to MM Hwy)
MM Hwy

MM Hwy & Cameron Rd (south side of MM Hwy)
Old BB Hwy (MM Hwy to 164th St)
Hideout Dr

NE 162nd St

Highland Cir & Hilltop Rd

Hilltop Rd & Summit Trail

Meadowbrook & Dovecott

Dovecott & Foxglove Ln

Meadowbrook (W of Crimson Ct to Campus Dr)

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

7:23
7:24
7:26
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35

7:37
7:40
7:45

7:58
7:59
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14



ROUTE #2 SECONDARY ROUTE #2 SOUTHVIEW ELEMENTARY

190th St (E of Burris Rd) 6:20 Scott Rd ( N of 189th) 7:35
Scott Rd 6:26 SE 202nd St 7:38
Georgetown Rd (S of NE 178th St) 6:34 Cameron Rd (PP Hwy) 7:43
NE 176th St 6:36 Sycamore Rd 7:49
NE 178th St (E of Georgetown Rd) 6:37 Haynesville (Pine Ln) 7:53
NE 172nd St 6:38 Dykes (S of 202nd St) 7:55
NE 170th St 6:43 NE 194th St 7:56
Cole Rd 6:48 Old BB Hwy (N of NE 194th St to NE 188th St) 8:00
Ragsdale Rd 6:50 Old BB Hwy (west side NE 188th to MM Hwy) 8:00
Michael Dr & Leesa Ln 6:51 Jesse James Rd (Old BB to Ragsdale) 8:05
Ragsdale Rd (S of Michael Dr) 6:52 Jesse James Rd (NE 164th St to 92 Hwy) 8:08
NE 172nd St (Ragsdale Rd to Bishop Rd) 6:55

Jesse James Farm Rd (92 Hwy to E 18th St) 6:59

E 18th St (Lauren Ln to Clearcreek Dr) 7:05

Please download the Bus Zone app
If the student rides bus #2 in the afternoon they will ride the to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home. Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

KMS: #7 or #16 or #23
KJH: #2 or #18
KHS: #8

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.



ROUTE # 3 SECONDARY ROUTE # 3 KEARNEY ELEMENTARY

Regency Dr ( N of W 9th St) 6:37 Regency Dr & Tamera Dr 7:44
Regency & W 10th St 6:38 Tamera Dr & Silhouette Dr 7:45
Regency Dr & 11th Terr 6:39 Silhouette Dr & Lee Dr 7:47
Regency Dr & Shadowbrook Dr 6:40 Silhouette Dr & Shadowbrook Dr 7:48
Regency Dr & Lee Dr 6:41 Silhoutette Dr & W 11th Ter 7:49
Regency Dr & Tamara Dr 6:41 W 11th Terr & Brookwood Ct 7:50
Regency Dr & Regency Park St 6:42 Regency & W 11th St 7:51
Park Ln & 18th St Cir 6:43 Regency Dr & W 10th St 7:51
Regency Dr & E 19th St 6:44 Regency Dr & W 9th St 7:52
Patricia Dr & E 19th St 6:46 E Washington St & S Prospect St 7:55
Patricia Dr & Regency Park St 6:47 Susanne Ct 7:58
Sunset Dr & Regency Park St 6:47 Porter Ride Apartments 7:59
Sunset Dr & 19th St 6:48 Porter Ridge & 7th St 8:03
Cambridge Cir & Harbor Dr 6:50 Oakridge & Pinecrest 8:03
Harbor Dr & Bay Ct 6:51 Pinecrest & 10th St 8:04
10th St & Oakridge 8:05
10th St & Walnut St 8:05
If the student rides bus #3 in the afternoon they will ride the Marguerite St 8:07
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home. Prospect & 7th St 8:09
Prospect & 8th St 8:10
KMS: #3 or #21 Prospect & 9th St 8:11
KJH: #5 or #20
KHS: #6

Please download the Bus Zone app

to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Please download the Bus Zone app Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.



ROUTE # 4 SECONDARY ROUTE # 4 SOUTHVIEW ELEMENTARY

Woodcliffe Cir 6:15 92 Hwy (E of Jesse James to Oakmont) 7:30
92 Hwy (E of Jesse James Rd) 6:18 Oakmont 7:38
Oakmont Dr 6:20 NE 159th St & Oakmont Cir 7:39
Marcrest Dr 6:22 Marcrest Dr & Marcrest Cir 7:42
Jesse James/164th St (Marcrest to RaeLee Dr) 6:25 NE 164th St (Marcrest to Old BB) 7:44
NE 164th St 6:29 NE 172nd St (Old BB to Stewart Rd) 7:48
Kountry Ridge 6:30 NE 171st St 7:49
Northridge Dr 6:31 Elizabeth Dr 7:49
161st St & Gentry Rd 6:33 NE 170th St (E of Ragsdale Rd) 7:50
Clearcreek & Timber Ridge Dr 6:37 Cole Rd 7:52
13th St & Clearcreek 6:38 Ragsdale Rd 7:54
13th St & Stonecrest Ct 6:39 Michael Dr & Leesa Ln 7:54
Stonecrest & 13th St 6:39 NE 161st St 7:55
Susan St & 12th St 6:40 Northridge 7:56
Susan St & 10th St 6:40 NE 161st & Gentry 7:59
10th St & Pine Crest Ave 6:42 Stonecrest & Feldspar 8:06
10th St & Oak Ridge St 6:42 Stonecrest & E 18th St 8:06
10th St & Walnut St 6:44 16th & Marble 8:07
Marguerite St & 10th St 6:45 Marble & 18th 8:08
Marguerite St & 8th St 6:45

Marguerite St & 7th St 6:45

Porter Ridge & 7th St 6:46

Porter Ridge & Oakridge 6:46

Porter Ridge & Susan 6:47

Porter Ridge & Pine Crest Ave 6:48 Please download the Bus Zone app

Susan St & 8th St 6:48 to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.



Stonecrest & 11th St 6:50 Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.
Stonecrest & 12th St 6:51

If the student rides bus #4 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #1
KJH: #4 or #22
KHS: #2

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 5 SECONDARY ROUTE #5 SOUTHVIEW ELEMENTARY

Homestead Rd 6:32 144th & Jesse James Farm Rd 7:44
Jesse James Farm Rd (S of 19th St) 6:35 Jesse James Farm Rd (S of 144th St) 7:45
NE 132nd St 6:37 NE 140th St 7:48
NE 140th St 6:38 Jesse James Farm Rd (S of 138th St) 7:52
Clear Creek Dr & Sarah Ln 6:41 Clear Creek & Sarah Lane 7:57
Kathleen Way & Debrah Dr 6:42 Kathleen Way & Debrah Dr 7:58
Kathleen Way & Madelyn Dr 6:43 Kathleen Way & Madelyn Dr 8:00
Madelyn Dr & Debrah Dr 6:43 Madelyn Dr & Debrah Dr 8:00
Clearcreek & 16th St 6:45 Clear Creek & 16th St 8:01
Melissa Ct & 15th St 6:46 Melissa Ct & 15th St 8:01
Melissa Ct & 14th St 6:47 Melissa Ct & 14th St 8:02
14th St & Kelly Ln 6:48 14th St & Kelly Ln 8:04

15th St & Kelly Ln 6:48 15th St & Kelly Ln 8:04



Clearcreek & 15th St

Southbrook & 14th St

14th & Stonecrest Dr
Southbrook & Stonecrest
Stonecrest & 15th St

Stonecrest & 16th St

Stonecrest & 18th St

18th & Marble

Flintrock & Feldspar

NE 144th St & Honeysuckle Ave

If the student rides bus #5 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #3 or #21
KJH: #5 or #20
KHS: #6

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 6 SECONDARY

Riverbend Estate

33 Hwy & NE 134th St (Vicitoria Estates)
33 Hwy (S of 130th St - West side)

NE 121st Terr

Ridgeview Rd (S of NE 124th St)

NE 120th Terr

6:50
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:57

6:28
6:35
6:37
6:39
6:40
6:41

Clear Creek & 15th St
Clear Creek & Southbrook

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 6 HAWTHORNE ELEMENTARY

Riverbend Estate

33 Hwy & NE 134th St (Vicitoria Estates)
33 Hwy (Riverbend to NE 121st Terr)

NE 121st Terr

Ridgeview Rd (S of 121st Terr)

NE 120th Terr

8:05
8:05

7:40
7:44
7:45
747
7:48
7:50



Ridgeview Rd (n of NE 124th St)
NE 127th St

Pelhamdale

NE 124th St

French Ridge

Massey Rd & NE 127th St

Searcy ( S of NE 126th St)

NE 123rd St

33 Hwy (N of 123rd St - East side)
NE 135th St

NE 136th St

If the student rides bus #6 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #3 or #21
KJH: #5 or #20
KHS: #6

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 7 SECONDARY

NE 136th St( E of Francis Rd & W of Home Rd)

6:46
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:56
6:58
6:59

6:13

NE 121 St & 121st Terr

NE 124th Ter

Pelhamdale Rd

NE 127th St (west of Ridgeview Rd)
Searcy & NE 126th St

Searcy & NE 125th St

NE 123rd St

Guardian Angels Daycare (21st St)
E 17th St

Hand N Hand Daycare (Southbrook)

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 7 DOGWOOD ELEMENTARY

92 Hwy (North Side- Between Plattsburg Rd & A Hwy)

7:52
7:53
7:53
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:04
8:10

7:35



N Home Rd

NE 129th St

Hillcrest Dr

N Northern Ave

Providence School Rd

N Home Ave

NE 120th St & N Home Ct

NE 122nd Terr

Stark Rd (NE 122nd St to 127th St)
NE 127th St

Stark Rd (NE 127th St to Drydock)
BooneDocks Edition

Stark Rd (Boonedocks to 92 Hwy)
NE 147th St

92 Hwy (E of A Hwy- South Side of 92)

If the student rides bus #7 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #7 or #16 or #23
KJH: #2 or #18

KHS: #8

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 8 SECONDARY

6:15
6:18
6:18
6:20
6:22
6:24
6:25
6:30
6:33
6:33
6:35
6:37
6:40
6:42
6:44

NE 136th St

NE 137th St

N Home Rd

Hillcrest Dr

N Northern Rd

Providence School Rd

NE 120th St & N Home Ct

N Home Ave

NE 124th St

NE 123rd St

NE 122nd St

N Stark Ave (122nd terr to127th)
NE 127th St (off Stark Rd)

N Stark Ave (127th to Dry Dock Dr)
BooneDocks Edition

NE 147th St

92 Hwy (South Side- Between A Hwy & Plattsburg Rd)

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 8 DOGWOOD ELEMENTARY

7:40
7:41
7:45
7:48
7:50
7:52
7:55
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:03
8:05
8:10
8:13
8:15



Stark Rd (S of 92 Hwy)

NE 120th St (Stark to Eastern Ave)
Eastern Ave

NE 127th St

Skiles Ave

Skiles Ave & NE 127th St

Skiles Ave & NE 125th St

Skiles Ave & NE 124th St

NE 122nd Terr

Windsor Rd

Oakland Ave

Houser Dr

Eastern Ave (Windsor Rd to WHB Rd)
NE 132nd St

Francis Rd (South of 92 Hwy)

If the student rides bus #8 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #7 or #16 or #23
KJH: #2 or #18
KHS: #8

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

6:12
6:18
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:26
6:26
6:26
6:29
6:31
6:36

NE 120th St (Stark to Eastern Ave)
Eastern Ave

NE 127th St

Skiles Ave

Skiles Ave & 127th St

Skiles Ave & 125th St

Windsor Rd

Oakland Ave

Eastern Ave to 134th St
Houser Rd

NE 132nd St

NE 136th St (Stark to Francis Rd)
Francis Rd

92 Hwy (Stark to Plattsburg Rd)
Macland Dr & Joe Ln

Joe Ln & Eddie Ave

Victory Ln & Jennifer Ave

Jennifer Ave & Jennifer Ct
Victory Ln & Yolanda Cir
Victory Ln & Eddie Ave

Victory Ln & Anthony Cir

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

7:52
7:55
7:58
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:16
8:20
8:20
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:23
8:24



ROUTE # 9 SECONDARY

Hensen Rd

NE 172nd St (E of C Hwy)

C Hwy (172nd St to Neth Rd)

Neth Rd

Briar Ln

C Hwy (E & W of Briar)

Sycamore Ridge & Nation Rd

Arbor Ln & Cottonwood Creek Ave

E 8th St & 33 Hwy (AM ONLY - Route #22 PM)

If the student rides bus #9 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #10 or #11
KJH: #19
KHS: #9

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

6:19
6:25
6:27
6:27
6:30
6:31
6:42
6:43
6:50

ROUTE # 9 DOGWOOD ELEMENTARY

Grand Hills Edition

Southridge Dr

Carriage Ln

Briar Rd & NE 131st St
Applewood Edition

92 HWY (Between Nation & Sam Barr Dr)
Sycamore Ridge & Nation Rd
Sycamore Ridge & Chestnut St
Chestnut St & Arbor Ln

Arbor Ln & Willow Ln

Arbor Ln & Cottonwood Creek Ave
N Birch St & W 9th Ave

W 9th St & N Cottonwood St

N Sam Barr Dr & W 8th Ave

W 8th Ave & N Locust St

N Locust St & W 7th Ave

W 7th Ave & Sam Barr Dr

Sam Barr Dr & W 9th Ave

W 10th Ave & N Ash St

W 10th St & N Cottonwood St

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

7:32
7:40
7:43
7:45
7:58
8:00
8:02
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:07
8:08
8:10
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15



ROUTE # 10 SECONDARY

Nation Rd (N of NE 162nd St)

Eldridge Farms Edition

Nation Rd & 176th St (Sycamore Dr)

Nation Rd & NE 178th St

NE 180th St/ Lee Dr/ NE 181st St

NE 188th St

Plattsburg Rd (N of NE 186th St)

Snow Rd

NE 187th St/ NE 186th (second time through)
Plattsburg Rd (NE 186th St to NE 174th St)
Plattsburg Rd (NE 172nd St to NE 162nd St)

If the student rides bus #10 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #10 or #11
KJH: #19
KHS: #9

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

6:11
6:17
6:22
6:26
6:28
6:30
6:36
6:40
6:42
6:45
6:50

ROUTE # 10 DOGWOOD ELEMENTARY

Nation Rd (NE 184th St to NE 188th St)
NE 188th St (Between Nation & Snow Rd)
Snow Rd (S of CC Hwy)

NE 187th St

NE 186th St

Plattsburg Rd (NE 186th St to NE 174th St)
NE 172nd St (E side of C Hwy)

C Hwy (N of NE172nd St)

Briar Ln

C Hwy (NE 172nd St to NE 164st)

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

7:44
7:47
7:55
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:08
8:11
8:16
8:30



ROUTE # 11 SECONDARY ROUTE # 11 DOGWOOD ELEMENTARY

NE 162nd St (Nation Rd to 33 Hwy) PM ONLY/AM-#17 Nation Rd (NE 162nd St to NE 174th St)
33 Hwy (170th to 188th east side) 6:15 NE 174th St (Eldridge Farms)

CC Hwy (33 Hwy to Mick Rd) 6:20 Nation Rd & 176th St/Sycamore St
NE 188th St 6:24 Nation Rd & 178th St

Crestview Cir 6:28 NE 184th St

NE 184th St 6:31 NE 188th St

Country Ln & NE 185th St 6:36 Crestview Cir

Talon Rd 6:36 Country Ln

Loop Rd 6:37 Talon Dr

33 Hwy (180th St to 176th St-west side) 6:40 Loop Rd

NE 180th St 6:41 NE 180th St (west of 33hwy toThompson Rd)
Thompson Rd 6:42 Thompson Rd

NE 176th St 6:44 33 Hwy (NE 176th to NE 172nd St)
33 Hwy (S of NE 176th St) 6:45 NE 170th St

Barr ave 6:47 Barr Ave

Jackson ave 6:47 Jackson Ave (Landmark Ave)
Landmark Loop 6:48 NE 172nd St

33 Hwy (S of NE 172nd St) 6:50

Frank St & Jesse St 6:54

Woodson St 6:55

Woodson St & 8th Ave Cir 6:55

Jesse St & Jesse Cir 6:56

Jesse St & Ford St 6:56

Ford St & Younger St 6:57

Frank St & Grove 6:57

Grove & Boude St 6:58

Please download the Bus Zone app

to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
If the student rides bus #11 in the afternoon they will ride the Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

7:32
7:35
7:40
7:43
8:03
7:48
7:58
8:00
8:04
8:06
8:09
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:20



KMS: #10 or #11
KJH: #19
KHS: #9

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 12 SECONDARY ROUTE # 12 DOGWOOD ELEMENTARY

Burris Rd & County Line Rd 6:11 Burris Rd & County Line Rd 7:28
Clinton County Line & Richey Lane 6:12 SE Perren Rd 7:30
SE 207th St 6:16 SE 207th & SE Little Acres Ln 7:32
Seller's Ln 6:18 SE 207th & SE Ricker Ln 7:33
Perren Rd (SE 207th St to SE 209th St) 6:22 SE Hamilton Rd 7:38
Hamilton Rd 6:26 Old Barn Rd 7:43
Perren Rd (SE 2016th St to SE 209th St) 6:30 SE 209th St (South of Old Barn Rd) 7:46
Old Barn Rd 6:32 SE Timberlake Dr 7:49
SE 209th St (South of Old Barn Rd) 6:36 SE Horseshoe Dr 7:52
SE Timberlake Dr 6:38 County Line Rd (From 33 Hwy to Burris Rd) 7:58
SE Horseshoe Dr 6:43 33 Hwy (Burris Rd to NE 193rd St) 8:02
33 Hwy & 4th St 6:45

Burris Rd (S of 33 Hwy) 6:48

Lancaster Rd 6:50

NE 184th St (east of 33 hwy) 6:52

If the student rides bus #12 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home. Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.



KMS: #14 Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.
KJH: #13 or #15
KHS: #12

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 13 SECONDARY ROUTE # 13 DOGWOOD ELEMENTARY

Old BB Hwy (N of MM Hwy to N Prestige) 6:14 33 Hwy (East Side of Road~NE 172nd to NE 180th) 7:33
Presige Dr 6:18 SE Snow Dr & SE 200th St 7:40
Old BB Hwy (Prestige Dr to Dykes Rd) 6:20 Shoshone 7:42
Old BB (N of 188th St 6:22 SE Snow Rd Dr (N of PP Hwy) 7:47
NE 194th St 6:24 Cannonball Rd 7:53
Dykes Rd 6:25 Lake Arrowhead 7:58
Sycamore Rd 6:29 Oakridge Rd 8:04
Haynesville Rd 6:32 33 Hwy (N of Isley Rd) 8:08
SE Pine 6:33 Isley Rd 8:11
SE 208th 6:34 33 Hwy (S of Isley Rd) 8:12
SE 202nd St 6:39 Maple & EIm 8:14
Scott Rd (South of SE 202nd St) 6:41 Franklin @ 2nd St & 4th St 8:15
If the student rides bus #13 in the afternoon they will ride the Please download the Bus Zone app

following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home. to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.



KMS: #14
KJH: #13 or #15

KHS: #12

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 14 SECONDARY ROUTE # 14 SOUTHVIEW ELEMENTARY

County Line Rd (N of Burris Rd) 6:12 Boude St and Grove St 7:40
Freeway Farms 6:14 Grove St and Frank 7:41
N Main St & N Clinton St 6:18 Frank St and Youger St 7:42
N Main St & Church St 6:18 Younger St and Ford St 7:42
County Line Rd & 1st St 6:20 Ford St and Grove St 7:43
Ellington St & Walnut PI 6:23 Grove St and 8th ave 7:44
Walnut Pl & Dykes Ln 6:23 Woodson St 7:45
Dykes Ln & Cleveland St 6:24 Woodson St and 8th Ave 7:45
Cleveland St & Hazel Ct 6:24 Jessie St and Jessie Cir 7:47
Cleveland St 6:26 Jessie St and Ford St 7:48
Shanks Rd 6:28 Radiant Life Daycare (33 Hwy) 7:50
NE 192nd St 6:30 Little Dawg Academy 7:56
Outer Rd 6:32

NE 189th St 6:34

NE 188th St (Scott Rd to Old BB) 6:35

NE 188th St (Old BB to Cameron Rd) 6:35 Please download the Bus Zone app

Cameron Rd (NE 188th St to MM Hwy) 6:38 to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Old BB (MM to 172nd) 6:40 Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.



If the student rides bus #14 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #14
KJH: #13 or #15
KHS: #12

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 15 SECONDARY

SE Valleyview Ln

Shoshone Dr

Snow Rd & Cherry cir

N Cannonball Rd (N of PP to Lake Arrowhead)
Lake Arrowhead

Hilltop Rd & Oakridge Ln

33 Hwy (S of Hilltop)

Isley Rd

33 Hwy (S of Isley Rd)

33 Hwy (South of Holt City Limits to NE 180th St)

If the student rides bus #15 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

6:15
6:21
6:27
6:30
6:37
6:43
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:50

ROUTE # 15 KEARNEY ELEMENTARY

Nation Rd & NE 140th St

Mark Dr

NE 143rd St

Twin Lakes Edition

NE 136th St (East of Plattsburg)
Wilmar Dr & Lake Pointe Ct
150th St & Reynolds Rd
Reynolds Rd & NE 148th St

NE 146th St

148th & David Dr

David Dr & NE 150th St

Lake Point Ct (150th St to Wilmar Dr)

Please download the Bus Zone app

to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

7:38
7:40
7:41
7:45
747
7:52
8:04
8:06
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:11



KMS: #14
KJH: #13 or #15
KHS: #12

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE #16 SECONDARY

Plattsburg Rd (S of 92 Hwy to NE 136th St)
Plattsburg Rd & NE 144th St
Plattsburg Rd & Brennan Cir
Highview Dr

NE 131st Ter

Spring Rd

Southridge Dr

Southridge Dt & NE 125th Ter

NE 124th St

Briar Rd

A Hwy (NE 124th St to 92 Hwy)
Hills Rd

Applewood Ln

If the student rides bus #16 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

6:27
6:31
6:33
6:35
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:40
6:42
6:43
6:46
6:50
6:52

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 16 SOUTHVIEW ELEMENTARY

NE 178th St

Georgetown Rd

NE 176th St

Scott Rd (S of NE 188th St)

NE 188th St (Cameron Rd to Old BB Hwy)
Cameron Rd (MM Hwy to NE 188th St)
Old BB Hwy (MM Hwy to Prestiage Dr)
Prestige Dr

Old BB Hwy (NE 172nd to Jesse James Rd)
E 18th St & Lauren Ln

E 18th St & Renea Ct

E 18th St & Jordan Dr

E 18th St & Brooke Ct

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

7:33
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:45
7:49
7:54
7:57
8:00
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:10



KMS: #7 or #16 or #23
KJH: #2 or #18
KHS: #8

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 17 SECONDARY

NE 162nd St (33 Hwy to Nation Rd) AM ONLY/PM-#11
Plattsburg Rd (S of NE 162nd St)
Heritage Dr

Country Ln (W of C Hwy)

C Hwy

Bauman Rd.

NE 162nd St (Bauman Rd to Nation Rd)
Woodridge Dr & Briar Ln

Woodridge Dr & Crestridge

Woodridge Dr & Englewood

Woodridge Dr & Chisam Rd

Chisam & Esther

Esther & Englewood

N Birch

W 10th Ave

W 8th Ave & Sam Barr Dr

W 8th Ave & Locust St

Locust St & W 7th Ave

W 7th Ave & Sam Barr Dr

6:16
6:20
6:23
6:25
6:28
6:30
6:33
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:44

ROUTE # 17 DOGWOOD ELEMENTARY

NE 162nd St

Plattsburg Rd

Heritage Dr & Wadeway Dr
Country Ln (W of C Hwy)
Francis Rd (N of 92 Hwy)

NE 166th St

Eissler Rd

NE 168th St (E of Quinn Rd)
Quinn Rd

NE 176th St

Eissler Rd

E Hwy (E of Collins)

C Hwy & NE 164th St

NE 164th St

Bauman Rd

Plattsburg Rd (N of NE 162nd St)
NE 174th St (E of Plattsburg Rd)
Henson Rd

Westwood Dr & Crestridge Dr
Westwood Dr & Esther Dr

7:26
7:28
7:30
7:36
7:39
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:54
7:58
8:02
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:06
8:07
8:10
8:10



If the student rides bus #17 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #1
KJH: #4 or #22
KHS: #17

Please download the Bus Zone app

to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 18 SECONDARY

Nation Rd & NE 140th St

Mark Dr

NE 136th St (E of Plattsburg Rd)
NE 139th St & NE 138th St

NE 139th St & Scottie Dr

Scottie Dr & Rennett Rd

NE 136th St (W of Plattsburg Rd)
Proctor Dr

David Dr

Kelli Dr

6:18
6:20
6:31
6:34
6:34
6:34
6:36
6:40
6:40
6:42

Esther Dr & Englewood Dr

Chisam Rd & Esther Dr

Chisam Rd & Woodridge Dr (N of Woodridge Dr)
Woodridge & Englewood Dr

Woodridge Dr & Crestridge Dr

Chisam Rd & Crestridge Dr

Chisam Rd & Buck Ct

Chisam Rd & Woodridge Dr (S of Woodridge Dr)
Woodridge Dr & Briar Ln

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 18 KEARNEY ELEMENTARY

Plattsburg Rd ( S of 92 Hwy)
NE 136th St & Oakridge Dr
Proctor Dr

NE 139th St

David Dr

Oakbrook Dr

Kelli Dr

Jacob Ln

NE 132nd Ter

Oakbrook Ct

8:11
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:16

7:38
7:42
7:43
7:43
744
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:48



Jacob Ln

NE 132nd Ter

NE 132nd St

NE 144th St (A Hwy to Fox Run Dr)
Fox Run Edition

If the student rides bus #18 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #7 or #16 or #23
KJH: #2 or #18
KHS: #8

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 19 SECONDARY

Francis Rd (N of 92 Hwy)

NE 166th St

NE 168th St

Quinn Rd (N of 168th St)

NE 172nd & Quinn

NE 176th & Sunrise

NE 174th St & Quinn Rd

NE 168th St (W of Quinn Rd)

6:42
6:45
6:46
6:48
6:50

6:23
6:25
6:26
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:33
6:35

NE 132nd St

Orval Ln Rd

Raymond Rd

NE 144th (A Hwy to Fox Run Dr)
Fox Run Edition

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 19 HAWTHORNE ELEMENTARY

Vines Rd

Petty Rd

NE 138th St

NE 142nd St (Crooked Creek Dr to W 19th St)
Fairfield Ln & Wildflower Ln

Meadowbrook & Blue Bell Terr

Meadowbrook & Thistle Cir

Glenside Rd & 22nd Terr

7:50
7:51
7:53
7:55
7:58

7:43
7:49
7:51
7:53
7:56
7:58
7:58
8:00



E Hwy (E of Collins)
Victory Ln & Macland Dr
Macland Dr & Joe Ln

Joe Ln & Eddie Ave

Eddie Ave & Victory Ln
Jennifer Ave & Jennifer Ct
Victory Ln & Anthony Cir

If the student rides bus #19 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #10 or #11
KJH: #19
KHS: #9

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 20 SECONDARY

Jefferson & Lawrence

Jefferson & Major St

Jefferson & Main

E Washinton St & N Prospect St

E Wahington St @ N & S Marimack Dr
S Marimack Dr & E Porter Ridge Ct

6:38
6:44
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:50

6:30
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:38

Glenside Rd & Brookside Cir
Mission & 21st Terr

Mission & 22nd St

Mission & 22nd Terr

Glenside & E 21st

Bluegrass Blvd & Meadowlane St
Meadowlane St & Blackbird Cir
Meadowlane St & Cardinal Cir
Stonelake & Rockwater Ln
Rockwater Ln & 18th St
Stonecrest Dr & Feldspar St

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 20 HAWTHORNE ELEMENTARY

Cambridge Dr & Harbor Dr
Harbor Drive & Bay Ct
Regency Dr & Regency Ct
Regency Dr & Regency Park
Regency Park St & Park Ln
Park Ln & 18th St Cir

8:01
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:07
8:09
8:10
8:11

7:50
7:50
7:52
7:54
7:54
7:55



Jefferson & 4th St (East Side)
Grove St & Main St

Grove St & Major St

Grove St & Lawrence St
Grove St & Boude

Jefferson & 1st St (West Side)
Jefferson & 2nd (West Side)
Jefferson & 3rd St (West Side)
Grove St & E 7th St

Prospect (7th St to Southbrook Pkwy)
11th St & Ada

Ada St & Geneva Cir
Southbrook Pkwy & 14th St
Southbrook Pkwy & Laurel
Southbrook Pkwy & 16th St
Southbrook Pkwy & 15th St Cir
Southbrook Pkwy & Robin St
Southbrook Pkwy & Heather St
Southbrook Pkwy & Rose St
Southbrook Pkwy & Susan St

If the student rides bus #20 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #3 or #21
KJH: #5 or #20
KHS: #6

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

6:40
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:50
6:53
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:56

Park Ln & Regency Dr

E 19th St & Patricia Dr
Patricia Dr & Regency Park
Regency Park & Sunset Dr
Sunset Dr & 19th St

Foxtail Dr & Foxtail Pt

Foxtail Dr & Prairie Pt

Foxtail Dr & Fishing Ln

Foxtail Dr & Old Trail Run

Old Trail Run & Old Trail Run Ct
Old Trail Run & Prairie Creek Dr
Prairie Creek Dr & Greenfield Ct
Prairie Creek Dr & S Prairie Ct
Prairie Creek Dr & Greenfield Dr

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

7:55
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:10



ROUTE # 21 SECONDARY ROUTE # 21 KEARNEY ELEMENTARY

NE 120th St 6:35 N Grove & E 4th St 7:54
Moffitt Rd 6:37 N Grove & Main St 7:55
NE 128th St (E of Moffitt Rd) 6:38 N Grove & Major 7:56
Summersette Rd 6:40 N Grove & N Lawrence 7:57
Jesse James Rd 6:41 N Grove & N Boude 7:58
NE 129th St 6:42 Clark & Lawrence St 8:00
Whitehall Rd 6:43 Clark & Major St 8:00
NE 128th st (W of Moffitt Rd) 6:44 Clark & Washington 8:01
Prairie Creek Dr & Greenfield Dr 6:49 Clark & 1st St 8:02
Prairie Creek Dr & Old Trail Run 6:49 Clark & 2nd St 8:02
Old Trail Run & Old Trail Run Ct 6:50 Clark & 3rd St 8:03
Foxtail Dr & Old Trail Run 6:50 N Jefferson & 4th St (W side) 8:04
Foxtail Dr & Fishing Ln 6:51 N Jefferson & 8th St 8:05
Foxtail Dr & Prairie Pt 6:54 Shawna Dr & Colony Dr 8:07
Foxtail Dr & Foxtail Pt 6:54 Colony Dr & James Ct 8:07
21st St & Bluegrass Blvd 6:56 Southbrook Pkwy & Heather St 8:10
Bluegrass Blvd & 20th St 6:57 Southbrook Pkwy & Robin St 8:10
Meadowlane & Blackbird Cir 6:57 14th St & Laurel St 8:12
Meadowlane 6:58 Laurel St & Southbrook Pkwy 8:12
Stonelake Dr & Rockwater Ln 7:00 Southbrook Pkwy & 16th St 8:14
Rockwater Ln & 18th St 7:00 Southbrook Pkwy & 15th St 8:14

Ada St & Geneva 8:15

Ada St & 12th St 8:15

Ada St & 11th St 8:16
If the student rides bus #21 in the afternoon they will ride the 11t St & Prospect St 8:17
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home. Prospect (11th St to Southbrook Pkwy) 8:18

KMS: #3 or #21
KJH: #5 or #20
KHS: #6 Please download the Bus Zone app



to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.
Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE #22 SECONDARY ROUTE # 22 SOUTHVIEW ELEMENTARY

Petty Rd 6:34 NE 120th St 7:35
NE 136th St & Petty Rd 6:35 Moffitt Rd 7:37
NE 138th St & Petty Rd 6:36 NE 128th St 7:38
E 17th St 6:39 Whitehall Rd 7:40
Shawna Dr & Colony Dr 6:41 Jesse James & 129th St 7:43
Colony Dr & James Ct 6:41 Southbrook Pkwy & Susan St 7:47
Meadowbrook & Fairfield 6:44 Southbrook Pkwy & Rose St 7:48
Meadowbrook & Blue Bell 6:44 Rose St & 13th Terr 7:49
Meadowbrook & Thistle 6:44 13th Terr & Susan St 7:50
Glenside Rd & 22nd Terr 6:46 13th Terr & Stonecrest 7:50
Glenside & Brookside 6:46 Stonecrest & 13th St 7:51
Glenside & Mission Rd 6:47 Susan & 10th St 7:52
Mission Rd & 22nd Terr 6:48 Susan & Porter Ridge 7:54
Meadowbrook & Woodland Cir 6:48 Susan & E 8th Cir 7:54
Highland Cir 6:50 Susan St & Stonecrest 7:55
Hilltop Rd 6:51 Stonecrest & Porter Ridge 7:55
Summit Trail 6:51 Stonecrest & 11th St 7:56
Meadowbrook Dr & Crimson Ct 6:53 Stonecrest & 12th St 7:57

Meadowbrook Dr & Dovecott Dr 6:53 13th St & Clear Creek Dr 7:59



Dovecott & Foxglove Ln

If the student rides bus #22 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #1
KJH: #4 or #22
KHS: #17

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 23 SECONDARY

Wil Mar Dr

Wil Mar Dr & Lake Pointe

NE 150th St & Reynolds Rd

NE 148th St & Reynolds Rd

NE 146th St

David Dr & NE 148th St

Grand Hill Edition

NE 136th St (W of A Hwy to Francis Rd)
NE 137th St & Hillcrest

6:55

6:14
6:15
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:29
6:38
6:40

13th Ct & Clear Creek Dr

13th Terr & Clear Creek Dr

13th St & Stonecrest Ct

14th St & Stonecrest

14th St & Southbrook Pkwy

Southbrook Pkwy & Stonecrest (east side)
Stonecrest & 15th St (west side)
Stonecrest & 16th St (west side)

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE # 23 DOGWOOD ELEMENTARY

Burris Rd

Valleyview Ln

Clinton & Main (Top of hill)
Freeway Farms

Ellington & Walnut PI
Walnut Pl & Dykes Ln
Dykes Ln & Cleveland St
Cleveland & Hazel Ct
Cleveland & Ellington
Cleveland & 33 Hwy
Shanks Rd

7:59
8:00
8:01
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07

7:38
7:40
7:45
7:45
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:52
7:54
7:57



If the student rides bus #23 in the afternoon they will ride the
following shuttle bus to meet up with their bus to go home.

KMS: #7 or #16 or #23
KJH: #2 or #18
KHS: #8

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

Outer Rd

NE 190th St

Lancaster Rd

NE 184th St (E of 33 Hwy)

NE 162nd St (33 Hwy to Nation Rd)
Pinecrest Dr & NE 164th St

Please download the Bus Zone app
to follow the bus as it moves throughout the route.

Students should be at bus stop 5 minutes before pick-up time.

7:59
8:02
8:04
8:08
8:12
8:15



